City of Ketchikan - Harbors

Ketchikan, Alaska
(907) 228-5632
VHF 16/73




Welcome to the City of Ketchikan
Port & Harbors

The City of Ketchikan operates five public boat harbors in the
Ketchikan area. Harbor regulations and user fees are estab-
lished by the Ketchikan Municipal Code Title 14. We ask that
you read the following information and familiarize yourself with
the procedures and the services available in our harbors.

All vessels using the harbors must register with the Harbor-
master’s office at Bar Harbor North, 2933 Tongass Ave. Reg-
istration is also available on the City of Ketchikan Harbor web-
site at www.ktn-ak.us. When registering, you will need to pro-
vide the official vessel numbers or name of your boat if it is vis-
ually displayed. All vessels mooring in the harbors must pay a
user fee based on the overall length of the vessel. If an addi-
tional vessel is in the water, i.e. auxiliary skiff or seine skiff, it
will also be charged. Check out time is noon. Boats re-
maining in the harbor after noon will be charged for another
day of moorage. If you plan to moor for less than two hours,
you may use the loading zones: loading zones are painted
white and located by the ramps. There is no charge for use of
the loading zones for a maximum of two hours. Payments
can be made by credit card, cash or check (U.S. only).

There is transient moorage available in all the harbors. Open
moorage permits must be purchased in advance; they are non-
transferable and non-refundable. We do not automatically bill
out for permits. If you do not purchase a 30-day permit in ad-
vance, you will accrue charges at the daily rate, which is the
most expensive rate. There is a substantial savings when you
purchase a 30-day permit. Please note that open moorage per-
mits for harbors do not apply at the downtown “port” berths.
Separate dockage fees are charged for using port facilities.



Electricity is not included in the moorage fee. Most elec-
tric meters, whether locked or not, are privately
owned by the stallholders. Do not plug into power
without permission from a Harbormaster. The Har-
bor Department has power available at Casey Moran Float
and a few other designated open moorage sites marked with
a red HP sticker. There is a separate charge for electricity.
When paying for moorage, please let us know if you have
used electricity.

Potable water is available on all floats. Containers for used
oil are provided at the top of most ramps. There are pump-out
stations at Casey Moran (corner of Float 5), Bar Harbor North
(between Floats10 & 11) Bar Harbor South (between Floats 7
& 8) and Thomas Basin (corner of Float 1 & 5). Restrooms
and showers are available at the Harbormaster’s Office at Bar
Harbor North. A laundry facility is available within walking dis-
tance of Bar Harbor. There are two fuel docks in Ketchikan.
One is located at the south end of town near the USCG Base
and one is at the north end of town near the shipyard. Tidal
grids, cranes, and the drive-down ramp are by reservation
only (907-228-5632) and there are usage fees for each
service. The gear float is located at the north end of Bar Har-
bor North and is available at no charge for working on nets.
Mooring or gear storage is not allowed at the net float. When
the harbors are crowded, it is permissible to moor alongside
another vessel in an open moorage area. We ask that you use
adequate fenders & mooring lines when rafting.



Other Harbor Services and Fees
(Effective April 1, 2025)

Electricity
Open Moorage electric: $0.21/foot/day at 30 amp receptacles
$0.43/foot/day at 50 amp receptacles
*Reserved Moorage customers may have metered
electric through Ketchikan Public Utilities*

Showers (eight minutes) $2.00
Coin operated - quarters available at Harbormaster’s office
Summer hours 6:00 am to 9:30 pm
Winter hours 8:00 am to 4:30 pm

Launch Ramp Fees
Daily (paid at ramp) $10.00
Annual Launch Ramp Permit $76.56
Annual Permit - after July 1st $38.28

Drive Down Ramp - reservation required
$1.12/foot/day = one day of open moorage

Grid Iron - reservation required
$2.45/foot/24 hours

Crane - reservation and liability waiver required
$35.42/first 2 hours

For reservations
Please contact The Harbormaster’s Office

907-228-5632

Sales Tax is 8%



Open Moorage Rates—April 1, 2025
Open Moorage Permits must be purchased in advance

Rates include tax and solid waste fee. Live-a-board fee is $50.41/month if applicable

LOA Daily 1 Month
20 22.40 260.00
22 24.64 286.00
24 26.88 312.00
26 29.12 338.00
28 31.36 364.00
30 33.60 390.00
32 35.84 416.00
34 38.80 442.00
36 40.32 468.00
38 42.56 494.00
40 44.80 520.00
42 47.04 546.00
44 49.28 572.00
46 51.52 598.00
48 53.76 624.00
50 56.00 650.00
52 58.24 676.00
54 60.48 702.00
56 62.72 728.00
58 64.96 754.00
60 67.20 780.00
62 69.44 806.00
64 71.68 832.00
66 73.92 858.00
68 76.16 884.00
70 78.40 910.00
72 80.64 936.00
74 82.88 962.00
76 85.12 988.00
78 87.36 1014.00
80 89.60 1040.00




LOCAL PHONE NUMBERS

EMERGENCY DIAL 911

Ketchikan Fire Department 907-225-9616
Ketchikan Police Department 907-225-6631
Alaska State Troopers 907-225-5118
Peace Health Medical Center 907-225-5171
USCG Command Center 907-463-2000
USCG Station Ketchikan 907-228-0340
USCG—Marine Safety 907-225-4496 (oil spill alert)
United States Customs Office 907-225-2254

(Customs will meet you at your slip or at the fuel dock)

Getting Around Town:

Sourdough Cab 907-225-5544
Yellow Cab 907-225-5555
Bus 907-225-8726

Mail Services:

Fed Ex 800-463-3339
Frontier Shipping 907-247-2705
(in the Plaza Mall & the best place to have mail/parcels delivered)
UPS 800-742-5877
USPS 907-225-9601
Car Rentals:

Alaska Car Rental (Ktn & airport) 907-225-5000
Budget Car Rental (airport side only) 907-225-6003

First City Car Rental (Ktn side only) 907-225-7368



Varine Industries Directory

Diving Services:
Alaska Commercial Divers
Diversified Diving Services

Marine Electronics:
Alltek Network Solutions

Channel Electric

First City Electric

Land Marine Services (radio repair)
Southeast Radar

Steelhead Electronics, LLC

Welders:

AK Welding

Crack of Dawn Welding
Crew Enterprises
Hoot’s Welding

Marine Equip/Supplies:
Bay Company

Napa Auto Parts

Pacific Pride

Tongass Marine Supplies

Tyler Industrial Supply

Marinas:

Air Marine Harbor

Doyon’s Landing, LLC
Ketchikan Harbormaster’s Office
Ketchikan Moorage

Knudson Cove Marina

Refuge Cove Marina

Seaborne Marine Services

907-247-0771
907-247-3483

907-247-9433
907-225-9725
907-225-5688
907-821-0428
907-957-8584
907-225-9473

907-821-8171
907-617-2588
907-220-7068
406-224-7408

907-225-3342
907-225-5115
907-225-3135
907-225-5101
907-225-9669

907-225-2282
907-225-5155
907-228-5632
907-617-5787
907-247-8500
907-225-1958
907-247-3539



Marine Industries Directory cont.

Shipyards & Boatyards:
Air Marine Harbor
Seaborne Marine Services

Marine Contractors:
Alaska Diesel Power

Jacobson Heating and Refrigeration
Olson Marine, Inc.

Pool Engineering

Southeast Diesel & Electric

Union Machine Shop

White Marine (alternators & starters)

Marine Pilot Association:

Sea Pilots, Inc.

Marine Surveyors:

Marine Surveyors of SE Alaska (Wrangell)
Master Marine Surveyor (Washington)
Norcoast Marine Surveyors (Sitka)
Northwest Marine Surveyor (Washington)
Port Eng. Dave Johnson, S.A.M. (Ketchikan)

Marine Towing and Landing Craft:
Adventure Charters & Marine Services

Amak Towing

Boyer Towing, Inc.

Ketchikan H20

Olson Marine, Inc.

Power Systems and Supply
Puffin Marine & Equipment
Revilla Tug Company

907-225-2282
907-247-3539

907-225-3434
907-617-2880
907-247-1417
907-225-6684
907-225-7165
907-225-3971
907-225-3675

907-225-9696

907-874-4548
360-454-8158
907-747-5394
360-871-7700
907-617-8765

907-225-2628
907-225-8847
907-225-2090
907-225-5426
907-247-1417
907-247-7772
907-247-8847
907-225-2730



Marine Industries Directory cont.

Stevedoring & Marine
Cruise Line Agencies

North Pacific Maritime

Southeast Stevedoring

Freight Services
Alaska Marine Lines

Air Van Moving Group
Alaska Airlines-Air Freight
Samson Tug and Barge

Canvas and Upholstery
KetchiCanvas & Upholstery
Mariners Sails; Repairs and New Sails

Interior Cleaning
Hummingbird Services

Boat Watch Services
49th State Security Services

Laundry/Dry Cleaner
Highliner 7:30 am—9pm

Walk In Health Clinics

Creekside Family Health Clinic
Northway Family Health Care
Serenity Health and Wellness

Vet Clinics

Island to Island
Stonetree Veterinary

907-225-0999
907-225-2200
907-225-6157

907-225-7660
907-225-0415
907-225-6637
907-220-9902

907-225-9200
907-617-1416

907-225-3686

907-617-4208

907-247-6771

907-220-9982
907-225-4325
907-247-9355

907-225-7389
907-247-6051



DISTANCE FROM HARBORMASTER’S OFFICE

NORTH

Hospital

Alaska Marine Highway Terminal
Main Post Office

A& P Grocery Store

Airport Ferry (leaves Ktn. on the quarter hour)

Wal-Mart

Totem Bight State Park
Knudson Cove Marina
Settlers Cove State Park

SOUTH

Highliner Laundromat

Plaza Mall

Safeway Grocery

Pacific Pride (Marine Supply)
City Float (Casey Moran Harbor)

DOWNTOWN & PORT BERTHS

Thomas Basin Harbor
Saxman Totem Park
Mountain Point Boat Launch

Hole-in-the-Wall Harbor
Herring Cove
Beaver Falls

1.0 block
4 miles
.5 miles
.6 miles

1.0 miles

2.5 miles
9.9 miles

13.0 miles
16.9 miles

2.0 blocks
4 miles

4 miles
1.2 miles
1.3 miles

1.6 miles

2.1 miles
4.1 miles
7.1 miles
9.0 miles
9.6 miles
14.6 miles
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OPEN MOORAGE - HANDICAPPED

PUMP-OUT STATION

LOADING ZONE - 2 HOUR
RESERVED OR RESTRICTED
CASEY MORAN

OPEN MOORAGE
CITY FLOAT
MAX VESEL LENGTH




MARINE FUEL & PROPANE

Petro Marine (South End) 907-225-2106
Summer Hours: 7am-7pm Monday - Sunday (near USCG Base)
Winter Hours: 8am-5pm Monday - Sunday

Petro Marine (North End) 907-225-1731
Summer Hours: 7am-7pm Monday-Sunday (near Vigor Shipyard)
Winter Hours: 8am-5pm Monday - Saturday

Enjoy your stay in Ketchikan

Contact HARBORMASTER on
VHF Channel 73 or 16

HARBORMASTERS ON DUTY
October thru March, 7-Days a Week, 8am — 5pm
April thru September, 7-Days a Week 6am-10pm




